



OFFICE OF THE DY. DIRECTOR (HORT.)- 10.

C.S.C. Market, Near Sanjay Enclave, Jahangir Puri, Delhi-110033 T. No. 011-27632358, E-Mail ID -hortdiv10@gmail.com

No. F. 16 (31) A/DD/Hort. X/DDA/2020-21/ 1456

Dated: - 10/2/21

To,

M/s Neeraj Sharma

H. No. 221/5, Haiderpur,

Delhi- 110088

Mobile No. - 9999236222

15260 87 2090.21

Sub: -M/o Park Plantation trucks and other equipments in Horticulture Wing N.A. - II

M/o Distt. Park Mote wala Bagh at Shalimar Bagh.

SH: - Annual Job Contract the complete maintenance of Park and Clearing, sweeping of path at site.

Ref. Performance Security/Guarantee Submitted by you vide your letter No. NIL Dated 02-02-2021

Dear Sir (s).

Your quoted/negotiated item rate tender for the above cited work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi Development Authority at the rates, terms & condition given below:

- 1. Estt. Cost. Rs. 24,37,311.00 (Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Eleven Only).
- 2. Accepted Amount Rs. 20,00,566.00 (Rupees Twenty Lakh Five Hundred Sixty Six Only).
- 3. Time Allowed : 12 Months

You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned along with a non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs. 50/- to complete the formal agreement within 7 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which the award of work shall likely to be withdrawn and the entire amount of your earnest money and performance guarantee shall be forfeited.

It may be noted that if any mistake/error in the nomenclature unit, rates of the item mentioned in the schedule attached occur inadvertently, it will not entitle for payment accordingly. The rates, unit and nomenclature will be taken as per provision of DSR 2018 for the purpose of payment.

You are also requested to contact the Asstt. Director (H)-SD-I/Hort. —X/DDA and start the work at once. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender document shall be reckoned from the 10th day after the issue of this letter to commence the work.

DY. DIRECTOR (HORT.)
HORT. DIVN. NO. X
D.D.A

HORT. DIVISION -X

Name of work :- M/o Park Plantation trucks & other equipments in Horticulture Wing N.A. - II M/o Dist. Park Mote wala Bagh at Shalimar Bagh.

Sub Head :- Annual Job Contract the complete maintenance of Park and Clearing, sweeping of path at site.

No o	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMES	QUANTITY	TITY	TINU	RATE (Rs)	AMOUNT
1	tc. den te.	495792.00 Sqm- Month	Sqm- Month	per Sqm per Month	3.67	(Rs)
	and making of thamla etc. and removal of all weeds, watering, clipping of hedge edge and replacement of potted plants, spreading of Cow dung manure premise, including application of fertilizer and removal of garden rubbish from the according to the requirement and removal of garden rubbish from the excluding the cost of materials which shall be supplied by the department and contractor). (01 Mali for 08.00 Acre) /Plantation above 8 years 9065.40 Sqm X 12 Months = 108784.80 Sqm.	108784.80 Sqm-	Sqm- Month	per Sqm per Month	0.46	50041.01

	122
	Cleating and sweeping of lawn/ garden area and keep it neat and clean by mechanized method / manually, remove litter, debris, picking of leaves, papers, plastic bottles etc. including disposal of collected waste in dustbin/ designated place, as per direction of office-in-charge (All T & P, materials/ articles shall be provided by the contractor.) (Prestigious Area) / One Sweeper = 6070.50 sqm. 4454.72 Sqm X 12 Months = 53456.64 sqm.
	53456.64 Sqm-
	Sqm- Month
	per Sqm per Month
Total	2.45
Total 2000566.42	130968.77

Director (Hort.)

(/